

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022**

Ramsina Constructions

... Petitioner

V/s.

Chief Promoter,

Satish Balkrishna Kamble & Ors

... Respondents

Mr.Y.S. Jahagirdar a/w. Mr. Suresh Sabrad and Ms.Neha Parte for Petitioner.
Mr.Rahul P. Kasbekar for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**DATE : 12th April 2022.****PC. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to file additional affidavit thereby placing on record the affidavits of three persons who had allegedly signed the proposal for registration of Respondent No.1-Society.

Leave granted.

2. Duly paginated affidavit be filed in the Registry of this Court on or before 6th May 2022.

Necessary amendment in the copies served upon the learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 be also carried out within the same stipulated period.

3. Stand over to 14th June 2022.

4. It is made clear that, the decisions taken by Respondent No.1-Society till the next date of hearing will be subject to final outcome of the Petition.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]