

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4379 OF 2022

Ramsina Constructions through Shri
Vikesh Abhaykumar Oswal ...Petitioner

Vs.

Chief Promoter, Shri Satish
Balkrishna Kamble & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Gracy Saldanha i/b Mr. S. M. Sabrad for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. P. Kasbekar for Respondent No.1.

Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 27 SEPTEMBER 2022.

P. C. :

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
arguing counsel is in personal difficulty.

2. Stand over to 10/11/2022.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)