

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4379 OF 2022

Ramsina Construction	..	Petitioner
v/s.		
Chief Promoter & Ors.	..	Respondents

....

Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad for the Petitioner.
Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for Respondent.

....

CORAM: SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

P. C:-

Not on board. Taken on board on mentioning.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that this matter was on board on 27/9/2022. The matter was thereafter adjourned by 4 weeks. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks preponement of further date of hearing by two weeks. The learned counsel for contesting Respondent No.1 does not object. Hence, stand over to 12/10/2022.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)