

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022

**Ramsina Constructions Through Shri. VikeshPETITIONER
Abhaykumar Oswal**

V/S

**Chief Promoter, Shri Satish Balkrishna Kamble.RESPONDENT
And Ors**

Mr. S. M. Sabrad for Petitioner

Mr. Rahul Kasbekar for Respondent No. 1

Mr. P. P. Pujari AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP
KASHINATH SHINDE J**

DATE : 13th October, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/11/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)