



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4379 OF 2022**

Ramsina Constructions	...	Petitioner
versus		
Chief Promoter and Ors.	...	Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30232 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30229 OF 2022

Mr. Amey C. Sawant h/f Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad, for Petitioner.
Mr. Prajit S. Sahane i/by Mr. Rahul Kasbekar, for Respondent No.1.
Mr. V.V.Tapkir for Intervenor in IA 30232 of 2022.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 20 JULY 2023

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks time to file an Affidavit in Reply.
3. The Respondent No.1 shall file additional Affidavit in Reply within a period of two weeks.
4. Rejoinder, if any, to the additional Affidavit in Reply be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. Stand over to 31 August 2023.

6. Ad-interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)