

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022.
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30232 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30229 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022**

Ramsina Constructions Through
Vikesh Abhaykumar Oswal

.. Petitioner

vs.

Chief Promoter, Satish Balkrishna Kamble
& Ors.

.. Respondents

...

None, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prajit S. S., i/b. Rahul Kasbekar, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. C.D. Mali, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 31 AUGUST 2023.

P. C.:

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. The learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 seeks further time to file Additional Affidavit in Reply. Time as sought for, is granted.
3. List the Petition on 26th September, 2023.