

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4379 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30229 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4379 OF 2022**

Ramsina Constructions	...Petitioner
Versus	
Chief Promoter & Ors.	...Respondents

...
**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30232 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4379 OF 2022**

M/s. Punyaparva Apartment Condominium	...Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN	
Ramsina Constructions	...Petitioner
Versus	
Chief Promoter & Ors.	...Respondents

...

Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad, for Petitioner/Applicant.
Mr. Prajit S. Sahane, for Respondent No.1.
Ms. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3-State.

...
**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 26, 2023**

P.C.:

1. By consent, list the Petition on 30 October 2023.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)