

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4379 OF 2022**

Ramsina Constructions Through
Shri. Vikesh Abhaykumar OswalPetitioner
Vs.
Chief Promoter, Shri Satish
Balkrishna Kamble & ORS.Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30229 OF 2022**

Ramsina ConstructionsPetitioner
Vs.
Chief Promoter, Proposed
Punya Parva, Sahakari Griha
Nirman Sanstha Maryaditkolhapur & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30232 OF 2022**

M/S. Punyaparva Apartment CondominiumPetitioner
Vs.
Ramsina Construction & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Rutik Kashid i/b Mr. Suresh Sabrad, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, for Respondent Nos.2 & 3-State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 11th November 2025

PC.:-

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for Petitioner, stand over to **12th January 2026.**

2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)