

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022

Ramsina Constructions Through Shri.
Vikesh Abhaykumar Oswal

... Petitioner

Versus

Chief Promoter, Shri Satish Balkrishna Kamble And Ors ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30232 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30229 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prajit S. Sahane (Through VC) for the Respondent.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. Record indicates that an advocate had appeared for Petitioner before the Circuit Bench, Kolhapur earlier.
3. Stand over to 23.03.2026, to be listed for 'dismissal'.
4. Interim/ad-interim relief if any granted earlier to continue till next date.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.03.11
11:21:11 +0530