

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.03.23
18:49:39 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022

Ramsina Constructions
Through Shri. Vikesh Abhaykumar Oswal ...Petitioner
VERSUS
Chief Promoter,
Shri Satish Balkrishna Kamble And Ors ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30232 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022

M-s. Punyaparva Apartment Condominium
Through its chairman
Mr. Kuldeep Ravindra Shingte ...Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Ramsina Constructions
Through Shri. Vikesh Abhaykumar Oswal ...Petitioner
VERSUS
Ramsina Construction And Ors ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30229 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022

Ramsina Constructions
Through Shri. Vikesh Abhaykumar Oswal ...Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Ramsina Constructions
Through Shri. Vikesh Abhaykumar Oswal ...Petitioner
VERSUS
Chief Promoter, Proposed Punya Parva,
Sahakari Griha Nirman Sanstha Maryadit,
Kolhapur And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad (Through V. C.) for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mr. Pradip S. Shahane (Through V. C.) for Respondent No. 1.
Adv. Vedantika Naik i/b V. V. Tapkir for Intervener in WP/4379/2022 and in
IA/30232/2022.

CORAM : **M. M. SATHAYE, J.**
DATE : **23rd MARCH, 2026.**

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks short accommodation for filing additional affidavit to bring on record subsequent events.
2. Leave granted. Additional affidavit to be filed within a period of two weeks from today, with its copy to be served on the other side. Additional affidavit-in-reply, if any, to be filed within a period two weeks thereafter.
3. Stand over to 20.04.2026 for further consideration. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]