

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022

Ramsina Constructions Through Shri.
Vikesh Abhaykumar Oswal

... Petitioner

Versus

Chief Promoter, Shri Satish Balkrishna Kamble And Ors ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30232 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30229 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4379 OF 2022

Mr. Pratik S. Sabrad (Through V. C.) a/w Mr. Rohan Desai for the Petitioner.
Adv. Aditi Rajput (Through VC) for the Respondent.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 18th April, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Time to file additional affidavit is extended till today. The Petitioner shall serve a copy of additional affidavit upon the Respondents before the next date.
2. Stand over to **20.04.2026** for further consideration. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.04.18
16:44:03 +0530

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]